

GR 1538 of 2014

Order No. 43, dated 19.09.2025

Today is fixed for charge id W/A.

Accused persons namely, Abdul Rashid, Chalam Miah, Sahalam Miah, Mahiruddin Miah, Abdul Majid Miah, Babu @ Madhu Ahammed are present in the Court.

Record is taken up for consideration of plea under Section 251 of Cr.P.C. Perused the CD and the record. Heard Ld. Defence counsel.

The substance of accusation is that on 11.12.2014 at about 10.00 A.M. at the land of the defacto complainant the accused persons wrongfully restrained the defacto complainant's wife, mother, brother's wife, aunts and had beaten them.

The substance of accusation for offence under Section 447/341/323 of Indian Penal Code is read over and explained to the accused person under Section 251 of Cr.P.C. to which they pleaded not guilty by saying "Nirdoshi" and claimed to be tried.

Fix 18.11.2025 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW-1 and CSW-2.

BC II to comply.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinahata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinahata.